, INDEX

Bonds (State)—Continued
Research and Education, Department of .......ocovverrvennnes
Rocks State Park
Rosewood State Training School
Salisbury State Teachers’ College

Student Activities Building
Savage River State Forest
Schools
Springfield State Hospital
Spring Grove State Hospital ...
State POLICE uecevvrveiiniererriseeeeeesese et sesessmssesesesssesssesssens
State Roads Commission—County participation ...............
Susquehanna State Park . .
Swallow Falls State Forest
Tax anticipation borrowing POWET .....coeeeeeeeevessveveererssessos
Towson State Teachers’ College ..
University of Maryland
Washington College

Bonds (Surety)—
Contractors and sub-contractors; law revised ...... e
Garrett County—Auctioneers
Prince George’s County—Trial magistrates’ clerks ...........
Witnesses jailed in default of; procedure ..............

Bounties—Washington County—Law amended ...

Bowie State Teachers’ College—Appropriation ...
Bonds funds for ......

Bowling Alleys—
Alcoholic beverages, licenses for
Licenses—Fees; differential

Boy Scouts—Chester County Council—Tax exemption ........

Boys’ Forestry Camps—

Appropriations ..
Bond Funds for ...

Boys’ Village of Maryland—
Appropriation ..
Bond funds for

Bridges—
Assateague Island—See under that heading.
Kent County—

Churn Creek; obsolete law

Fore Creek; obsolete law
Toll—See Toll Facilities.
Wicomico County—Obsolete laws repealed
See also Ferries; Roads.

Broadway Pier—Conveyance to Port Authority ........coo....

Budget and Procurement—Appropriation to Department of

Budgets—

Cecil County—Board of Estimates to prepare ..................
Harford County—Preparation
St. Mary’s County—Date for
State
Building Regulations—
Charles County—Code; permits
Harford County—
Permits; fee authorized ......
Permits; when required, fee, error

........................

..............

Chap.

804
804
804
804
115
804
804
804
804
804
256
804
804
234
804
804
804

10
162
339
131
263
585
804

810
631
787

585
804

585
804

100
101

85

585

663
121
560
585

78

211
30

1565

Page
1343
1342
1344
1349

118
1342
1348

1344
1344
1340

326
1343
1342
300
1349
1350, 1369
1352

13
190
455
151
332
809

1348

1380
947
1290

800
1346

798
1345

106
107

95

759

999
138
720
749

1206

267
34



